506762843 07/13/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6809660

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|--------------------------|--|------------------------------|-------------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Date | | |
| WOLF KOHN | | | | 07/12/2021 | | |
| XIAOFENG ZHANG | | | | 07/12/2021 | | |
| GIRISH THIRUKKURU | JNGUDI SE | KAR | | 07/12/2021 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| Name: | VERITO | NE ALPHA, INC. | | | | |
| Street Address: | 575 AN | FON BLVD, SUITE 100 | | | | |
| City: | COSTA | COSTA MESA | | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFC | RNIA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 92626 | | | | | |
| Property Typ Application Number: | | 7356965 | Number 6965 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: | (| 206)800-3299 the e-mail address first; if th | at is upour | ecceful it will be cont | | |
| | | if that is unsuccessful, it wi | | | | |
| Phone: | - | 2069058188 | - | | | |
| Email: | | atents@vlplawgroup.com | | | | |
| Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | | AMES A. D. WHITE VLP LAW 7683 SE 27TH STREET #145 | ES A. D. WHITE VLP LAW GROUP | | | |
| Address Line 4: | | AERCER ISLAND, WASHING | TON 98040 | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET | NUMBER: | 121175.417CIP | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | JAMES A. D. WHITE | JAMES A. D. WHITE | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /James A. D. White/ | /James A. D. White/ | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 07/13/2021 | 07/13/2021 | | | |
| source=417CIP post-fili source=417CIP post-fili | ng Assignm ng Assignm | ent (executed by inventors)#pa ent (executed by inventors)#pa ent (executed by inventors)#pa ent (executed by inventors)#pa | age2.tif age3.tif | | | |

PATENT REEL: 056837 FRAME: 0041

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

| Name | Address | |
|------------------------------|---|-------|
| Wolf Kohn | 5721 South Eddy Street Seattle, WA 98118 | |
| Xiaofeng Zhang | 14205 Southeast 50 th Street Bellevue, WA 98006 | ; and |
| Girish Thirukkurungudi Sekar | 455 W Evelyn Avenue Suite 1105 Mountain View, CA 94041 | |

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "Using Active Non-Destructive State Excitation Of A Physical System To Model And Control Operations Of The Physical System," as described in a U.S. Patent Application filed on June 24, 2021 and assigned Application No. 17/356,965, which is a continuation-in-part (CIP) of U.S. Patent Application filed on February 28, 2019 and assigned Application No. 16/289,602, which claims the priority benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/796,581 filed on January 24, 2019;

WHEREAS,

| Address |
|--|
| 575 Anton Boulevard, Suite 100 Costa Mesa, California 92626 |
| |

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the state of Delaware having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations

PATENT REEL: 056837 FRAME: 0042 thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

This Assignment is made effective as of June 24, 2021.

| Jul 12, 2021 | | wolf kohn (Jul 12, 2021 20:25 P07) | (Assignor) |
|--------------|---|------------------------------------|------------|
| Date | | Wolf Kohn | (= 0 =) |
| State of |) | | |
| County of |) | SS. | |

| Jul 12, 2021 | | Kinofeng Zhang Manteng chang (un 12, 2021 c2:31 PD1) | (Assignor) |
|--------------|---|--|-------------|
| Date | | Xiaofeng Zhang | (1.0019101) |
| State of |) | | |
| County of |) | SS. | |

| Jul 12, 2021 | | Girish Sekar Cirkit Sekar (Jul 12, 2023 27:13 1407) | (Assignor) |
|--------------|---|---|------------|
| Date | | Girish Thirukkurungudi Sekar | (===8===) |
| State of |) | | |
| County of |) | SS. | |